
2020 Alcorn State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-7   Conf: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-5   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (109)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Rembert (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Daniels (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Jenkins (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-70), Jenkins (27-35), Kieffer (8-
11), Smith  (7-8), Lopez-Molina (5-5), Fernandez (3-3), Gordon (3-6), Meadows (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Garcia, Tristin .333 9-9 39 5 13 1 0 1 11 17 .436 3 3 4 0 .413 1 0 0-1 15 18 1 .971
34 Wilson, Hunter .318 11-11 44 5 14 3 0 1 3 20 .455 4 0 16 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Cole, Travaris .313 12-12 48 11 15 1 0 3 13 25 .521 1 4 13 1 .370 1 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
21 Fabre, Jamey .283 12-12 46 4 13 2 0 0 8 15 .326 5 0 12 0 .353 0 0 0-0 92 6 1 .990
18 Rembert, Brandon .255 12-12 51 11 13 0 0 1 6 16 .314 6 0 9 0 .328 1 0 0-0 27 0 1 .964
11 McGowan, Jordan .250 12-12 44 7 11 1 0 0 5 12 .273 4 0 10 0 .313 0 3 2-4 33 2 1 .972
3 Daniels, Tyler .150 11-11 40 10 6 0 0 0 3 6 .150 13 1 17 0 .370 0 2 0-0 6 21 8 .771
26 Jenkins, Kyle .132 11-11 38 5 5 0 0 1 6 8 .211 8 1 15 1 .286 2 0 0-0 77 16 2 .979
1 Walker, Micah .267 5-4 15 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 3 2 4 0 .450 0 0 0-0 13 12 0 1.000
4 Colley, Jarius .200 7-7 25 4 5 1 0 0 4 6 .240 2 1 12 0 .286 0 0 0-0 13 20 2 .943
13 Smith, Jaden .167 6-5 18 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 5 0 5 0 .348 0 0 0-0 5 7 3 .800
19 Jackson, Edward .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
24 Fillingame, Kasey .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .246 12-12 414 68 102 9 0 7 63 132 .319 55 12 118 2 .348 5 5 2-5 309 114 21 .953
Opponents .292 12-12 411 82 120 26 5 10 78 186 .453 70 9 81 6 .402 5 6 27-35 318 107 22 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Key, Devon 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 1 9.1 5 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 .161 1 2 0 1 0
9 Fernandez, Jose 4.13 2-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 25 11 11 12 25 8 1 1 .269 0 1 2 0 3
23 Kieffer, Jake 4.20 1-2 3 3 0 0-1 0 15.0 14 7 7 13 11 1 0 0 .246 4 0 0 0 0
28 Smith , Joe 4.63 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 11.2 9 6 6 4 10 0 2 1 .205 1 0 0 0 0
6 Gordon, Lane 10.31 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 32 21 21 8 13 9 1 3 .381 3 2 0 2 1
14 Osborne III, George 10.38 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 2 8.2 14 10 10 12 4 3 0 1 .378 4 0 0 0 0
5 Smith, Tyler 11.12 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 7 7 4 7 3 0 1 .364 2 0 0 1 0
17 Lopez-Molina, Diego 11.81 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 8 7 7 6 1 0 2 .333 1 2 0 1 2
7 Meadows, Andrew 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 10 9 9 2 1 0 1 .273 1 2 1 0 0
Totals 6.99 5-7 36 12 0 1 4 103.0 120 82 80 70 81 26 5 10 .292 17 9 3 5 6
Opponents 4.67 7-5 39 12 1 1 3 106.0 102 68 55 55 118 9 0 7 .246 10 12 2 5 5



2020 Alcorn State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Walker, Micah 25 13 12 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cole, Travaris 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jackson, Edward 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fillingame, Kasey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gordon, Lane 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
23 Kieffer, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
25 Key, Devon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Fernandez, Jose 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Smith , Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Osborne III, George 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fabre, Jamey 99 92 6 1 .990 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jenkins, Kyle 95 77 16 2 .979 0 27 8 .771 3 0
11 McGowan, Jordan 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Garcia, Tristin 34 15 18 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rembert, Brandon 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Colley, Jarius 35 13 20 2 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Jaden 15 5 7 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Daniels, Tyler 35 6 21 8 .771 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Meadows, Andrew 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lopez-Molina, Diego 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Wilson, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 444 309 114 21 .953 21 27 8 .771 3 0
Opponents 447 318 107 22 .951 12 2 2 .444 4 0


